YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2082 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th July 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [ P | RéP™ | oreen|con|Lab| M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25.49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | ReStOf
Dem UK Dem South
Weighted Sample[2082[ X [ X | X X X _|681]504] 177 | 734 | 775 [1008] 1074 | 219 [ 860 [ 514 [489] 1187 [ 895 [ 1797 [ 104 | 181 [ 502 | 346 252 697
Unweighted Sample[2082[311[628] 216 [ 320 [ 140 [730]497] 177 | 813 | 809 | 951 [ 1131 [ 166 [ 873 [ 539 [504] 1299 [ 783 [ 1799 [ 111 172 | 495 | 351 216 737
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The following are proposals that have been made to
change the way in which general elections are held.
For each, please say whether you would support or
oppose the changes?
Changing the day on which general elections are held
to a Saturday or Sunday
Strongly support 10 | 8 9 12 9 16 | 0 11 6 | 9 10 | 11 9 2 11 9 8|11 9 10 8 9 8 9 13 11
Somewhat support 25 | 22 29 29 23 20 [23 27 26 27 23 | 23 26 |28 27 24 21| 26 24 25 24 28 21 28 24 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 30 38 41 32 36 33 38 32 36 33 34 35 40 38 33 29 37 33 35 32 37 29 37 37 37
Somewhat oppose 20 | 23 22 22 19 19 |2o 2 28 | 25 19 | 21 19 [ 16 22 19 20| 21 19 20 24 18 20 18 20 20
Strongly oppose 18 | 22 16 18 20 15 | 22 16 16 16 23|20 16 [ 17 15 21 23| 19 18 18 24 20 19 16 20 17
TOTALOPPOSE 38 45 38 40 39 34 42 38 44 41 2 M 35 33 37 40 43 40 37 38 48 38 39 34 40 37
Dontknow 27 | 25 23 19 28 30 |25 24 24 | 23 26| 25 29 | 28 26 27 28| 24 30| 27 21 24 | 31 29 22 26
Keeping general elections on a Thursday but making
election day a bank holiday
Strongly support 27 | 16 34 27 23 43 | 19 39 20 | 30 22 | 28 26 |3 39 19 10| 30 23 28 22 21 29 27 35 26
Somewhat support 24 | 19 25 26 21 29 [ 21 24 25 23 20 | 23 24 [ 39 24 22 18| 24 23 23 24 30 23 23 28 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 51 35 59 53 44 72 40 63 45 53 42 51 50 75 63 41 28 54 46 51 46 51 52 50 63 47
Somewhat oppose 15 | 24 13 19 15 11 | 19 12 25 | 18 16 | 14 15 7 10 19 22| 14 15 15 17 13 13 13 13 18
Strongly oppose 17 | 29 12 18 23 6 |27 10 15 15 25 | 17 18 6 9 20 33| 16 18 17 21 19 14 17 15 19
TOTALOPPOSE 32 53 25 37 38 17 46 22 40 33 49 3 33 13 19 39 55 30 33 32 38 32 27 30 28 37
Dontknow 17 | 12 16 10 18 1M |14 15 14| 15 7|17 47 |13 17 20 17| 15 20| 17 16 17 | 21 21 9 16
Automatically registering people to vote when they
become eligible
Strongly support 48 | 37 61 55 41 66 |4o 65 54 | 60 41 | 49 48 | 54 55 47 36| 52 43 48 50 52 45 52 43 50
Somewhat support 33 | 41 30 33 33 28 [39 26 35 30 35 | 31 34 [ 32 30 34 37| 32 34 33 25 31 31 31 38 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 81 78 91 88 74 94 79 91 89 90 76 80 82 8 8 81 73 84 77 81 75 83 76 83 81 84
Somewhat oppose 6 | 9 2 4 10 3 | 7 1 6 | 3 9 | 6 6 | 4 4 7 9| 6 6 6 13 5 8 6 4 4
Strongly oppose 5 4 3 3 6 0 6 2 1 2 7 6 3 3 4 4 7 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 7 4
TOTALOPPOSE 11 13 5 7 16 3 13 3 7 5 16 12 9 7 8 11 16 10 12 1 18 10 13 10 11 8
Don'tknow 8 | 8 4 4 1 3|8 5 5| 5 9 | 8 9 |7 7 8 1| 6 11| 9 7 7 | 1 7 8 8
Allowing people to vote online in general elections
Strongly support 23 | 20 26 20 20 23 |18 26 19 25 21 | 24 23 | 23 27 25 16| 23 24 23 28 26 26 24 22 21
Somewhat support 24 | 24 28 27 13 23 [ 21 26 31 28 20 | 20 28 |27 24 25 21| 25 23 24 26 22 22 23 22 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 47 44 54 47 33 46 39 52 50 53 41 44 51 50 51 50 37 48 47 47 54 48 48 47 44 47
Somewhat oppose 18 | 19 20 22 17 19 |17 21 20 19 6|16 19 |21 19 15 17| 18 17 18 16 15 17 20 21 17
Strongly oppose 26 | 31 19 24 45 23 [37 21 20 21 34 | 31 21 [ 24 20 25 36| 26 26 26 23 29 24 24 26 28
TOTALOPPOSE 44 50 39 46 62 42 54 42 40 40 50 47 40 45 39 40 53 44 43 44 39 44 4 44 47 45
Don'tknow 9 | 6 7 7 6 12|17 6 11| 7 8 | 9 0|6 10 9 9| 9 10| 9 7 8 | 11 10 9 8

© 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2082 Adults in GB
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [ P | RéP™ | oreen|con|Lab| M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25.49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | ReStOf
Dem UK Dem South
Weighted Sample[2082] X | X | X X X _|681]504] 177 | 734 | 775 [1008] 1074 | 219 [ 860 [ 514 [489] 1187 [ 895 [ 1797 [ 104 | 181 [ 502 | 346 252 697
Unweighted Sample[2082[311[628] 216 [ 320 [ 140 [730]497] 177 | 813 | 809 | 951 [ 1131 [ 166 | 873 [ 539 [504] 1299 783 | 1799 [ 111 [ 172 [ 495 351 216 737
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making it compulsory for people to vote in general
elections
Strongly support 18 | 19 20 17 22 17 |21 20 18 19 20 | 21 16 | 21 15 20 20| 19 17 17 24 25 18 17 14 17
Somewhat support 23 | 24 25 26 24 29 | 24 26 24 24 23| 20 25 |24 23 23 21| 24 21 23 25 22 20 26 24 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 41 43 45 43 46 46 45 46 42 43 43 41 M 45 38 43 41 43 38 40 49 47 38 43 38 39
Somewhat oppose 24 | 26 26 29 19 23 |25 25 30 26 23| 22 26 | 26 22 25 24| 23 24 24 20 25 22 18 27 27
Strongly oppose 28 | 24 22 22 30 25 | 26 22 22 23 29 |3 26 |22 31 27 28| 27 30 29 27 18 31 33 26 28
TOTALOPPOSE 52 50 48 51 49 48 51 47 52 49 52 52 52 48 53 52 52 50 54 53 47 43 53 51 53 55
Dontknow 7 | 7 7 5 5 5|5 7 6 | 7 6 | 7 8 |7 8 6 7|7 8| 7 4 1M | 9 6 10 6
Changing the voting age from 18 to 16
Strongly support 17 | 4 25 22 3 38 | 4 35 16 | 26 6 | 19 14 | 30 23 12 5| 20 13 I 15 25 26 I 18 13 20 13
Somewhat support 18 | 6 31 22 7 21| 8 271 26 25 12 |17 19 |23 23 15 11| 20 16 18 18 26 16 19 19 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 10 56 44 10 59 12 62 42 51 18 36 33 53 46 27 16 40 29 33 43 52 34 32 39 30
Somewhat oppose 18 | 19 16 22 14 20 | 17 14 25 | 18 15 | 16 20 | 23 18 17 15| 18 18 I 18 18 13 I 17 18 20 19
Strongly oppose 39 | 69 20 28 72 16 | 67 16 26 25 62 [ 39 39 | 17 26 47 62| 35 44 40 32 29 37 43 33 44
TOTALOPPOSE 57 83 36 50 86 36 84 30 51 43 77 55 59 40 44 64 77 53 62 58 50 42 54 61 53 63
Don'tknow 8 | 3 8 7 3 5|3 8 7| 7 6 | 8 8 |6 9o 8 7|7 9| 8 7 6 | 12 7 8 7
Changing the voting system for general elections from
'first past the post' to 'proportional representation’
Strongly support 30 | 15 33 45 34 48 | 25 44 35 38 28 | 36 25 | 30 3 27 25| 33 27 30 36 35 27 27 29 33
Somewhat support 24 | 23 26 27 25 24 | 26 22 31 28 24 [ 25 22 | 18 22 24 30| 26 21 24 20 20 20 27 27 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 54 38 59 72 59 72 51 66 66 66 52 61 47 48 57 51 55 59 48 54 56 55 47 54 56 58
Somewhat oppose 9 |14 9 9 8 2 |11 6 9 | 9 10 | 10 7 | 6 7 10 11| 9 9 | 8 14 12 | 8 9 9 7
Strongly oppose 7 16 5 6 5 3 11 5 4 5 11 8 5 2 3 10 12 7 7 7 6 9 6 8 7 6
TOTALOPPOSE 16 30 14 15 13 5 22 11 13 14 21 18 12 8 10 20 23 16 16 15 20 21 14 17 16 13
Don'tknow 30 | 33 27 13 28 23 |27 22 20 | 20 27| 20 40 | 44 32 29 23| 26 36| 32 24 24 | 39 30 28 28

2 © 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 2082 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th July 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con [ Lab | HP | Ré™ | Green | con|Lab| 1 | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wates | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | ReStOF
Dem UK Dem South
Weighted Sample|2082| X | X X X X |681[504( 177 734 | 775 [1008| 1074 [ 219 [ 860 | 514 |489[ 1187 | 895 | 1797 | 104 181 502 346 252 697
Unweighted Sample|2082|311]628| 216 320 140 |730497] 177 813 | 809 [ 951 | 1131 [ 166 | 873 | 539 |504[1299| 783 | 1799 | 111 172 495 351 216 737
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about the party you intend to vote for at
the coming general election, if the following proposals
were introduced, do you think they would help that
party more than it hindered it (e.g. by bringing in more
people who might not otherwise have voted for them,
or at all) or hinder that party more than it helped (e.g.
by bringing in a greater number of voters to opposing
parties than it does to them)?
[Asked only to those who said they would vote in the July
4th 2024 UK general election; n=1721]
Changing the day on which general elections are held
to a Saturday or Sunday
Would help the party | am voting for more than it hinders it 7 3 M 8 4 11 4 10 8 8 3 6 9 16 9 4 5 8 6 7 8 10 7 6 11 6
Would hinder the party | am voting for more than it helps it 3 5 4 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 1 3 3 3 7 3
Would help all parties equally 26 [ 22 29 25 24 22 |23 21 31 29 23 | 27 24 23 27 30 21| 27 23 26 20 24 24 29 24 27
Wouldn't make much difference 46 | 56 39 46 51 45 | 57 39 38 42 55 | 46 46 36 42 50 53| 44 49 46 50 43 47 45 42 48
Don'tknow 17 | 14 17 18 19 20 |13 20 21 19 16 17 18 19 19 13 19| 17 18 17 22 21 18 17 16 16
Keeping general elections on a Thursday but making
election day a bank holiday
Would help the party | am voting for more than it hindersit 10 | 5 13 10 6 14 5 15 5 10 6 9 11 19 14 5 4 1 8 10 10 5 11 1 17 7
Would hinder the party | am voting for more than it helps it 3 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 2 2 4 3
Would help all parties equally 32 | 26 36 31 28 40 | 28 37 36 35 27 | 33 30 32 36 33 23| 33 31 32 26 36 29 35 28 33
Wouldn't make much difference 40 | 51 33 42 45 25 [ 51 29 40 36 49 | M1 39 26 33 45 52| 40 40 40 39 41 40 35 40 42
Don'tknow 16 | 15 16 14 17 20 | 13 16 15 15 15 15 17 19 16 14 16| 14 19 16 21 16 18 16 11 15
Automatically registering people to vote when they
become eligible
Would help the party | am voting for more than it hindersit 19 | 7 27 22 8 34 9 29 25 26 9 19 19 34 26 14 9 22 16 19 24 21 19 19 25 17
Would hinder the party | am voting for more than it helps it 3 6 2 2 3 2 4 2 1 2 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 3 2 4 3
Would help all parties equally 41 | 45 42 37 38 35 (44 41 36 42 42 | 39 42 29 38 49 42| 41 41 41 39 39 40 44 32 43
Wouldn't make much difference 22 | 27 18 25 30 14 | 28 15 22 16 31 24 21 18 20 22 29| 20 26 23 20 23 20 23 25 23
Don'tknow 15 | 15 12 15 20 15 | 14 13 16 14 15 15 15 17 14 13 17| 14 16 15 16 16 16 12 13 15
Allowing people to vote online in general elections
Would help the party | am voting for more than it hindersit 16 | 6 21 22 8 19 7 22 22 20 8 15 16 24 21 11 7 18 11 16 20 13 15 15 20 15
Would hinder the party | am voting for more than it helpsit 8 | 10 6 9 10 8 9 9 6 7 8 10 6 13 9 6 7 9 7 8 8 5 8 9 10 8
Would help all parties equally 33 | 34 37 27 27 30 [ 32 32 31 36 33 | 31 34 23 31 40 32| 32 34 32 30 36 33 34 30 32
Wouldn't make much difference 20 | 25 15 18 26 14 |27 15 14 14 26 | 22 17 13 16 21 27| 18 22 20 14 22 20 21 20 19
Don'tknow 24 | 24 21 25 28 29 | 25 22 27 23 25 | 21 27 27 23 23 27| 28 26 24 27 23 24 21 21 26
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Sample Size: 2082 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th July 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [ P | RéP™ | oreen|con|Lab| M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25.49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | ReStOf
Dem UK Dem South
Weighted Sample|2082| X | X X X X _|[681[504| 177 734 | 775 11008| 1074 | 219 [ 860 | 514 |489| 1187 | 895 | 1797 | 104 181 502 346 252 697
Unweighted Sample| 2082 311]628]| 216 320 140 |730]497] 177 813 | 809 | 951 | 1131 | 166 | 873 | 539 |504| 1299 | 783 | 1799 [ 111 172 495 351 216 737
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making it compulsory for people to vote in general
elections
Would help the party | am voting for more than it hindersit 11 | 5 13 12 8 12 7 13 12 11 8 12 10 14 13 9 7| 12 9 10 16 12 9 9 14 10
Would hinder the party | am voting for more than it helps it 9 12 8 10 5 12 8 10 7 9 7 9 8 10 13 5 5 10 7 9 4 7 7 10 13 8
Would help all parties equally 33 | 37 34 31 33 25 | 37 33 35 32 37 | 32 35 28 29 40 37| 32 35 33 35 33 35 38 32 30
Wouldn't make much difference 20 | 19 17 21 29 16 | 26 16 16 17 25 | 24 17 18 18 22 24| 19 23 20 20 21 18 20 18 23
Don'tknow 27 | 27 28 27 25 35 123 29 30 30 23 | 24 30 30 28 24 27| 28 26 27 26 27 30 22 22 29
Changing the voting age from 18 to 16
Would help the party | am voting for more than it hindersit 28 | 2 41 41 10 48 9 46 37 40 11 31 25 49 40 20 9 34 20 27 39 29 25 27 37 26
Would hinder the party | am voting for more thanit helpsit 16 | 43 5 11 23 5 30 6 9 1 24 16 15 10 12 15 25| 16 16 17 5 9 15 20 13 19
Would help all parties equally 15 | 10 19 11 11 1 112 19 12 16 14 14 15 11 13 19 14| 12 18 15 10 15 16 14 14 15
Wouldn't make much difference 18 | 18 14 17 24 16 | 23 11 17 13 23 17 19 9 15 21 23| 17 19 17 22 22 17 19 20 16
Don'tknow 24 [ 27 20 20 32 19 | 25 18 26 20 28 | 21 26 21 20 25 29| 21 27 23 25 25 28 21 16 24
Changing the voting system for general elections from
'first past the post' to 'proportional representation’
Would help the party | am voting for more than it hindersit 29 | 7 19 55 37 56 | 24 34 42 34 25 35 23 32 33 27 23| 32 24 30 33 21 25 29 31 33
Would hinder the party | am voting for more than it helps it 11 | 18 18 6 3 1 11 13 1 14 9 15 8 15 M1 11 12] 13 9 11 8 15 9 1 16 1
Would help all parties equally 18 | 20 22 9 19 11 122 19 13 19 23 19 18 5 17 22 23| 17 20 19 18 18 19 20 19 17
Wouldn't make much difference 11 | 14 9 10 12 7 13 7 7 7 14 10 11 6 8 13 13 9 12 10 13 15 9 1 10 9
Don'tknow 31 | 40 33 20 28 25 |3 27 27 26 29 | 22 39 42 31 27 29| 28 35 31 27 31 38 29 23 29

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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